

Khimi Ram vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 321 of 2011

30.5.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Case has been wrongly shows as disposed of in the cause list. Hence, the Registry is directed to correct the same and list the matter after three weeks, as prayed for by learned Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

30th May, 2025
(Chander)