

CR.A-321 of 2011

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate for the appellant.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent-
State.

Information qua furnishing of fresh surety
bond is awaited. Let report of the same be called for from
the learned trial Court for 22.04.2026.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

23.03.2026

(Vriti)